Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## WAC HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 8619)

## **TRADING HALT**

At the request of WAC Holdings Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited was halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 19 January 2024 pending the publication of an announcement which constitutes inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board WAC Holdings Limited Dr. Chan Yin Nin Chairman

Hong Kong, 19 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. Chan Yin Nin, Mr. Kwong Po Lam, Mr. Man Kwok Hing, Ms. Leung Suet Yiu and Mr. Kazuya Yanagihara as executive Directors; and Mr. Choy Wai Shek, Raymond, Mr. Sze Kyran and Ms. Siu Yuk Ming as independent non-executive Directors.